



## 7212 - Chicken, Doo-Wa Ditties Prebrowned Boneless Wings

7212 - Prebrowned boneless wing with a crunchy, fritter breading and savory flavor profile. These boneless wings pair well with a dipping sauce or in any application.

Brand: Brakebush®



## Nutrition Facts

53 servings per container

**Serving size** 3 Ounce (85g)

**Amount per serving**

**Calories** 160

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 6g **8%**

Saturated Fat 1g **5%**

*Trans* Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 25mg **8%**

**Sodium** 530mg **23%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 16g **6%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 3g

Includes 3g Added Sugars **6%**

**Protein** 11g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 9mg 0%

Iron 1mg 6% • Potassium 237mg 6%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Ingredients

Containing Up To 18% of a Solution of Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Breaded With Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Soy Flour, Dextrose, Spices, Garlic Powder, Wheat Gluten, Onion Powder, Paprika, Dried Whey, Dried Whole Eggs, Spice Extractives, Silicon Dioxide, Extractives of Paprika. Prebrowned In Vegetable Oil.

### Case Specifications

<b>GTIN</b>	10038034212073	<b>Case Gross Weight</b>	10.68 LB
<b>UPC</b>		<b>Case Net Weight</b>	10 LB
<b>Pack Size</b>	2 / 5LB	<b>Case L,W,H</b>	13.50 IN, 8.63 IN, 8.81 IN
<b>Shelf Life</b>	545 Days	<b>Cube</b>	0.59 CF
<b>Tie x High</b>	16 x 8		

### Preparation and Cooking

**COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: FOR BEST RESULTS - DEEP FRY AT 350° F FOR 5-7 MIN. ALTERNATE METHOD -BAKE IN SINGLE LAYER IN PREHEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F FOR 10-15 MIN. ADJUST TIMES TO QUANTITY BEING COOKED AND EQUIPMENT USED. DO NOT OVERCOOK.**

### Serving Suggestions

Appetizers, buffets and entrees.

### Product Features and Benefits

- Prebrowned, ready to cook
- Whole muscle chicken breast
- Crunchy, fritter breading and savory flavor profile

### Packaging and Storage

Keep frozen

### Allergens

**CONTAINS:**

Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

**FREE FROM:**

Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Lupine or Lupine Derivatives, Molluscs or Mollusc Derivatives, Mustard or Mustard Derivatives, Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives

**NOT INTENTIONALLY INCLUDED:**

Celery or Celery Derivatives